Karl S. Sporleder, Chairman Mitchell Wardell, Commissioner James L. Chamberlain, Commissioner

Board of County Commissioners

Lisa Alcorn Economic Development Specialist Economic Development Administration U.S. Department of Commerce

LAlcorn@eda.gov

January 28, 2025

RE: Huerfano County Board of County Commissioners Chair

Dear Ms. Alcorn,

As of January 10, 2023 the Chair of the Huerfano County Board of County Commissioners is now Karl S. Sporleder.

In his role as Chair of the Board of County Commissioners, Karl S. Sporleder is replacing Arica Andreatta as the Authorized Representative (AOR) for the EDA grant 05-79-06198. Karl S. Sporleder has the authority to execute documents and to obligate and expend funds on behalf of the County.

Best Regards,

HUERFANO COUNTY, COLORADO BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Karl S. Sporleder, Chairman

Mitchell Wardell, Commissioner

James L. Chamberlain, Commissioner



